

J
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23566/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2006 in LPA No. 531/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will verify whether
the facts of the case (SLP(C) No. 6068/1993) which was dismissed by this Court
on 7.5.1993 are identical to the facts of the case at hand. He prays for some time.
As prayed for, put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master