

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2263 OF 2010

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Karan Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 26.02.2010.

There are two respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mrs.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate. Respondent No.2 has been served with notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance.

Counsel for the Appellant and Respondent No.1 have filed statement of case on 07.04.2012 and 08.10.2013 respectively.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.
312, M.C. Setalvad, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND-01
2. Mrs. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocates
70, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND-01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR