

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2263 OF 2010

State of Punjab and Others

Appellant(s)

Versus

Karam Singh and Another

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanchar Anand, learned counsel for the appellant-State and Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, learned counsel for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the considered opinion that it is not a fit case where we should interfere with the impugned judgement rendered by the High Court.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(Prafulla C. Pant)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.10.08
17:07:08 IST
Reason:

New Delhi;

September 30, 2015.
COURT NO.5

ITEM NO.103

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.2263 of 2010

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
 Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
 Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat Sabra, Adv.
 Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)